The Petitioner requests an optional provision to allow a variation from the typical MUDD parking standards for a total of  six (6)  parking
spaces on Site.

III. Permitted Uses
The Site may be devoted only to a residential community containing a maximum of  one hundred four (104) multi-family dwelling units
and any incidental and accessory uses relating thereto that are allowed in the MUDD zoning district.

IV. Transportation
1. Vehicular access to the Site shall be as generally depicted on the Rezoning Plan.  The placement and configuration of  the vehicular